
 

STAKEHOLDER TASK FORCE & 
TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

Developing Recommendations 
May 10, 2023 | 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Objectives: 
 Share results from March and April engagement activities 

 Introduce and refine preliminary recommendations by mode 

 Consider additional programmatic and policy supports 

 Review upcoming activities and key next steps 

Agenda: 
Time Item Leads 

10:00 a.m. Welcome, Introductions, and Updates 
 Welcome from host location 
 Review meeting objectives and agenda 
 Introduce STF, TAC, and project team 
 Share highlights of recent activities 
Key Questions: Do you have questions about the work 
underway? Is there anything else you hope to cover today? 
Do you have any updates relevant to our work?  

Tanisha Hall, Fairpointe Planning 
Marty Sewell, NDOT 
Jennifer Wieland, Nelson\Nygaard 

10:15 a.m. Community and Stakeholder Feedback  
 Review themes from and results of March and April 

public engagement activities  
 Share additional perspectives of STF/TAC members 
 Describe how public and stakeholder input has 

shaped draft recommendations 
Key Questions: Do these themes match what you’ve heard 
from your constituents and colleagues? Is there anything 
that surprised you? What would you like to add? 

Tanisha Hall, Fairpointe Planning 
Jennifer Wieland, NN 



 

Time Item Leads 
10:30 a.m. Developing Draft Recommendations 

 Introduce draft recommendations for traffic 
management and operations, transit, active 
transportation, and priority loading areas 

 Work in small groups to review each mode and 
identify “must have” revisions 

 Discuss key areas of overlap and possible tradeoffs 
Key Questions: What changes would you suggest to the 
draft recommendations? Do these recommendations reflect 
the feedback received and address the right challenges?  

Jennifer Wieland, NN 
Iain Banks, NN 

11:30 a.m. Bringing It All Together  
 Review how preliminary recommendations combine 

into a draft action plan 
 Brainstorm additional program and policy supports 

that should be included in the draft plan 
 Discuss considerations for phasing and funding 
Key Questions: How do the recommendations work 
together? What programs and policies would you like to see 
included in Connect Downtown?  

Jennifer Wieland, NN 
Iain Banks, NN 

11:50 a.m. Next Steps for Connect Downtown 
 Describe next steps for technical evaluation and 

public review of recommendations 
 Confirm final points of engagement for STF/TAC 
 Identify action items and next steps 
Key Questions: Are the next steps clear? What additional 
information would help you review the draft action plan? 

Tanisha Hall, FP 
Jennifer Wieland, NN 
 

Attendees: 
Stakeholder Task Force 

Name Organization / Affiliation Email 
Eric Magas BCycle   eric_magas@bcycle.com   
Leesa LeClaire  Greater Nashville Hospitality Association leesa@gnha.net 
Ann Butterworth 
 

Nashville Downtown Residents 
Association/Urban Residents Association  

Vworth615@gmail.com  

Crissy Cassetty Retail Recruiter & Director of Economic 
Development, Nashville Downtown 
Partnership 

ccassetty@nashvilledowntown.com   

Victoria Payne Nashville Chamber of Commerce vpayne@nashvillechamber.com  
Barrett Hobbs  Downtown Merchants Association   Bhobbs@chgnash.com 

mailto:leesa@gnha.net
mailto:Vworth615@gmail.com
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Name Organization / Affiliation Email 
Jennifer Carlat Urban Land Institute jennifer.carlat@uli.org 
Eric Hoke Civic Design Center   eric@civicdesigncenter.org  
Jessica Dauphin Transit Alliance of Middle TN  jessica.dauphin@thetransitalliance.org 
Jim Hawk Neighbor to Neighbor jim@n2n.solutions 
Wesley Smith WalkBike Nashville wesley@walkbikenashville.org 
Bonna Johnson Nashville Convention & Visitors Bureau   bonna@visitmusiccity.com 
Debra Johnson  COO, MStreet Group debral1c4@gmail.com  

Kellen DeCoursey Project Executive, Tennessee Titans kdecoursey@titans.nfl.com 

Bob Flynn VP of Facilities & Game Day Operations, 
Tennessee Titans 

bflynn@titans.nfl.com 

David Haywood  Director of Guest Safety, Tennessee Titans dhaywood@titans.nfl.com 
Charles Starks President/CEO, Music City Center charles.starks@nashvillemcc.com 
Michelle Gaskins Amazon mdgbrown@amazon.com 

Mekayle Houghton Cumberland River Compact mekayle.houghton@ 
cumberlandrivercompact.org 

Jordan Howes Greenways for Nashville jordan@greenwaysfornashville.org 

Technical Advisory Committee 

Name Department / Agency Email 
Gordon Richard NDOT & Mayor’s Office Gordon.richard@nashville.gov 
Diana Alarcon Director, NDOT Diana.alarcon@nashville.gov 
Brad Freeze Deputy Director, NDOT Brad.freeze@nashville.gov 
Jason Oldham NDOT Jason.oldham@nashville.gov 
Devin Doyle NDOT devin.doyle@nashville.gov 
Anna Dearman NDOT Anna.dearman@nashville.gov 
Justin Cole NDOT justin.cole@nashville.gov 
Ben York NDOT Ben.York@nashville.gov 
Steve Bland CEO, WeGo Public Transit steve.bland@nashville.gov 
Katie Freudberg WeGo Public Transit katie.freudberg@nashville.gov 
Robert Johnson WeGo Public Transit robert.johnson@nashville.gov 
Tom Turner Nashville Downtown Partnership tturner@nashvilledowntown.com 
Veda Nguyen TDOT veda.nguyen@tn.gov 
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Name Department / Agency Email 
Lee Smith TDOT lee.j.smith@tn.gov 
Daniel McDonnell TDOT Daniel.mcdonnell@tn.gov 
Jon Storey TDOT Jon.storey@tn.gov 
Michelle Nickerson TDOT Michelle.nickerson@tn.gov 
Michelle Scopel Senior Project Manager, MDHA mscopel@Nashville-MDHA.org 
Cmd Preston Brandimore MNPD Preston.brandimore@nashville.gov 
Sean Pfalzer  Transportation Planning Manager, GNRC spfalzer@gnrc.org 
Cindy Harrison Metro Parks Cindy.Harrison@nashville.gov 
Joni Williams Metro Planning joni.williams@nashville.gov 
Eric Hammer Metro Planning Eric.hammer@nashville.gov 
Kendra Abkowitz General Services Kendra.abkowitz@nashville.gov 
Bill Herbert Code Enforcement bill.herbert@nashville.gov 
Sam Wilcox Mayor’s Office Sam.wilcox@nashville.gov 
Benjamin Eagles Mayor’s Office Benjamin.eagles@nashville.gov 
Tom Jurkovich Mayor’s Office Tom.jurkovich@nashville.gov 

Project Team 

Name Organization Email 
Marty Sewell NDOT Marty.Sewell@nashville.gov 
Felix Castrodad WeGo Public Transit Felix.Castrodad@nashville.gov 
Matt Meservy TDOT Matt.Meservy@tn.gov 
Kacy Stern Nashville Downtown Partnership kstern@nashvilledowntown.com 
Jennifer Wieland Nelson\Nygaard jwieland@nelsonnygaard.com 
Iain Banks Nelson\Nygaard ibanks@nelsonnygaard.com 
Tanisha Hall Fairpointe Planning hallt@fairpointeplanning.com 
Veronica Carter Fairpointe Planning Veronica.allen@fairpointeplanning.com  
Jim McAteer Fairpointe Planning James.mcateer@fairpointeplanning.com 
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